505026268 07/30/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5073018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT	07/27/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RTD ENTERPRISES INC
Street Address:	196 OLD POINT AVENUE
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04950

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15850203

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6822018577

Email: info@dfwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ELDREDGE LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 777 MAIN ST

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LPHG-13US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD G. ELDREDGE	
SIGNATURE:	/richardgeldredge/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RTDAssgnment#page1.tif

PATENT 505026268 REEL: 046499 FRAME: 0898

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, L&P Property Management, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280 (hereinafter "Assignor") having been assigned all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/850,203 filed on December 21, 2017 entitled DRAINAGE SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DRYING FRAC SAND (hereinafter "Application"); and

WHEREAS, RTD Enterprises Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maine and having its principal place of business at 196 Old Point Avenue, Madison, Maine 04950 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said Application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said Application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union to which the United States of America adheres.

Executed this 27 day of Joly 2018.

Paul O'Brien, Vice President

L&P Property Management Company

STATE OF Missour )

(COUNTY OF Tasper )

On this <u>Jh</u>day of <u>July</u>, 2018, before me personally appeared Paul O'Brien, to me known and known to me to be the above-named individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

BETH M. CARNEY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for Jasper County
dy Commission Expires: September 01, 2019
Commission Number: 15419862

Notary Public

Page **1** of **1**